11/17/2000 DHGUYEN 00000301 5983411

01 FC:581



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings < < <	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fa 101520	0126
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Herbert Demoret	Name — George M. Zigounakis
	Internal Address: _P_O_Box_586
Additional name(s) of conveying party((ss) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖳 No	— Inverness, CA, 94937
3. Nature of conveyance.	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 12 Via Sobrante
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Charfge of Name	
Cother	City: <u>Inverness</u> State <u>ca</u> 21 ² :
Execution Date: Sept. 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 💢 🤫 🦞
5,983,411 Additional numbers attack	thed? Tyes \$1 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George M. Zigounakis	
internal Address: P.O BOX 586	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Inverness, CA, 94937	🔀 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12 Via Sobrante	8 Deposit account number.
Chata: CA 71P:94937	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Inverness State CA ZIP: 94937	SE THIS SPACE
000 DNGUYEN 00000301 5983411 40.00 DP	
01	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Nov. 15,2000

Signature

George M. Zigounakis

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet. **PATENT**

REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0078

For value received, Herbert Demoret of Marshall, Arkansas (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto George M. Zigounakis of Inverness, California and his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 5% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "TOILET TANK AQUARIUM" invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR, U.S.Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 5,983,411, granted November 16, 1999; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 95% to ASSIGNOR and 5% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States.

Value received is as follows: ASSIGNEE will develop and construct an enhanced prototype of the afore mentioned invention. ASSIGNEE has built 2 prototypes of this invention and has been paid in full for these units. During this process, ASSIGNEE has studied, modified and developed details of this invention which is felt will enhance the marketability. The ASSIGNEE now proposes to create a high quality prototype which incorporates all previous plus additional developments. This 3rd prototype Will cost nothing to the ASSIGNOR, but will remain the property of the ASSIGNEE. The ASSIGNEE will make this prototype available to any agent the ASSIGNOR may choose. The spirit of this assignment and agreement is to enhance the marketability of the patent to the mutual benefit of the parties involved.

orge Zigounakis

RECORDED: 11/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 011238 FRAME: 0079